Scoreboard 1 2 3 4 oT Total

Baylor Bears 7 7 14 17 7 52

Texas Tech Red Raiders 14 7 10 14 (] 45

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TEXT TD Seth Doege rushed to the right for 19 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 10:37

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:05 TT 7-0

TEXT TD Kenny Williams rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 3:02

10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:34 TT 14-0

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:12

7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:50 TT 14-7

2nd Quarter

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward to the left for 23 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 14:17

3 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:55 TT 21-7

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Levi Norwood to the left for 39 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:05

11 PLAYS, 93 YARDS, TOP 1:28 TT 21-14

3rd Quarter

TEXT FG Ryan Bustin kicked a 29-yard field goal 10:45

11 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 4:15 TT 24-14

BAY TD Nick Florence rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 4:36

9 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 2:41 TT 24-21

TEXT TD Baylor kicked off, Jakeem Grant returned kickoff for 96 yards (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 4:26

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TT 31-21

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Lanear Sampson to the left for 27 yard gain

(Aaron Jones made PAT) 2:16

7 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 2:20 TT 31-28

4th Quarter

BAY TD Eddie Lackey intercepted Seth Doege for 55 yards (Aaron Jones made PAT) 14:44

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 000 BAYLOR 35-31

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Darrin Moore to the right for 15 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 12:24

5 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:20 TT 38-35

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams to the right for 4 yard gain

(Aaron Jones made PAT) 8:58

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:26 BAYLOR 42-38

TEXT TD Seth Doege passed to Darrin Moore to the right for 6 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 6:19

6 PLAY 63 YARDS, TOP 2:39 TT 45-42

BAY FG Aaron Jones kicked a 22-yard field goal 2:48

11 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:31 BAYLOR 45-45

oT

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT)

4 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, BAYLOR 52-45

Team Stats Baylor Texas Tech

First Downs 32 27

Rushing 14 9

Passing 16 15

Penalty 2 3

3rd Down Efficiency 9-18, 50 % 6-11, 55 %

4th Down Efficiency 1-2, 50 % 0-1, 0 %

Total Net Yards 674 567

Net Rushing Yards 278 208

Rushes 57 32

Net Passing Yards 396 359

Comp-Att-Int 22-37-0 30-41-3

Yards/Attempt 10.7 8.8

Sack-Yds 1--7 0-0

Return Yards 226 125

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kick Returns-Yards 6-165 4-125

Penalties - Yards 6-71 7-68

Fumbles Lost 3-0 1-1

Time of Possession 32:38 27:22

Baylor Bears Player Statistics TEXAS TECH

Passing Cmp Att Yds TDs Int Passing Cmp Att Yds TDs Int

N. Florence 22 37 396 3 0 S. Doege 30 40 359 3 3
M. Brewer 0 1 0 0 0

Rushing Carries Yds TDs

L. Seastrunk 19 136 0 Rushing Carries Yds TDs

G. Martin 23 98 2 K. Williams 12 89 1

N. Florence 14 51 1 S. Doege 9 58 1

. Team 1 =7 0 S. Foster 8 49 0
E. Stephens 3 12 0

Receiving Rec Yds TDs

T. Williams 7 175 1 Receiving Rec Yds TDs

L. Sampson 5 91 1 D. Moore 13 186

L. Norwood 3 55 1 E. Ward 9 113 1

T. Reese 4 38 0 A. Zouzalik 2 22 0

A. Goodley 3 37 0 K. Williams 1 11 0
J. Davis 1 9 0
J. Grant 2 8 0
M. Kennard 1 6 0
T. Williams 1 4 0
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Team
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor
Texas Tech
Baylor

Start
Poss
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
FGA
INT
DOWNS
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
INT
FGA
POSS
POSS
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00
12:42
10:37
6:36
3:02
0:12
14:17
11:18
9:08
6:13
1:32
0:05
15:00
10:45
9:21
7:31
4:.36
4:36
2:16
14:44
14:44
12:24
8:58
6:19
2:48
2:46
0:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

22
25
12
20
47
25
25
21
4
5
7
26
25
24
30
32

43
35

29
25
37
30
25
opp 32
0
opp 25
opp 25
20

End
Poss
FGA
D
PUNT
D
TD
TD
FGA
INT
DOWNS
FUMB
TD
HALF
FG
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
INT
TD
TD
TD
TD
FG
INT
FGA
HALF
TD
DOWNS
0

Clock
12:42
10:37
6:36
3:02
0:12
14:17
11:18
9:08
6:13
1:32
0:05
0:00
10:45
9:21
7:31
4:50
4:36
2:16
14:44
14:44
12:24
8:58
6:19
2:48
2:46
0:00
0:00
15:00
15:00
0:00

Ball On
opp 25

opp 44

opp 20
opp 44
opp 5

opp 7

26
opp 12
31
32

opp 45

opp 5
36
opp 31
0

opp 20
null
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YDS TOP
53 2:18
75 2:05
44 4:01
80 3:34
53 2:50
75 0:55
55 2:59
35 2:10
91 2:55
88 4:41
93 1:27
0 0:05
63 4:15
7 1:24
2 1:50
68 2:41
0 0:00
57 2:20
20 2:32
0 0:00
71  2:20
75 3:26
63 2:39
65 3:31
11 0:02
1 2:46
0 0:00
25 0:00
5 0:00
0 0:00



