```
Baylor Bears
Texas Tech Red Raiders
                                                                       45
Scoring Summary
1st Ouarter
               Seth Doege rushed to the right for 19 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 10:37
TEXT TD
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:05 TT 7-0
TEXT TD
               Kenny Williams rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 3:02
10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:34 TT 14-0
               Glasco Martin rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:12
7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:50 TT 14-7
2nd Quarter
               Seth Doege passed to Eric Ward to the left for 23 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 14:17
TEXT TD
3 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:55 TT 21-7
BAY TD
             Nick Florence passed to Levi Norwood to the left for 39 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:05
11 PLAYS, 93 YARDS, TOP 1:28 TT 21-14
3rd Ouarter
TEXT
      FG
               Ryan Bustin kicked a 29-yard field goal 10:45
11 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 4:15 TT 24-14
BAY TD
             Nick Florence rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 4:36
9 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 2:41 TT 24-21
              Baylor kicked off, Jakeem Grant returned kickoff for 96 yards (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 4:26
TEXT TD
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TT 31-21
       TD
               Nick Florence passed to Lanear Sampson to the left for 27 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 2:16
7 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 2:20 TT 31-28
4th Quarter
               Eddie Lackey intercepted Seth Doege for 55 yards (Aaron Jones made PAT) 14:44
BAY
      TD
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 000 BAYLOR 35-31
TEXT TD
               Seth Doege passed to Darrin Moore to the right for 15 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 12:24
5 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:20 TT 38-35
     TD
               Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams to the right for 4 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 8:58
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:26 BAYLOR 42-38
TEXT
      TП
              Seth Doege passed to Darrin Moore to the right for 6 yard gain (Ryan Bustin made PAT) 6:19
6 PLAY 63 YARDS, TOP 2:39 TT 45-42
BAY FG Aaron Jones kicked a 22-yard field goal 2:48
11 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:31 BAYLOR 45-45
OT
               Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT)
BAY
4 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, BAYLOR 52-45
Team Stats
                       Baylor
                                       Texas Tech
First Downs
                       32
                                       27
Rushing
                       14
                                       Q
Passing
                                       15
                       16
Penalty
3rd Down Efficiency
                        9-18, 50 %
                                       6-11, 55 %
4th Down Efficiency
                       1-2, 50 %
                                       0-1, 0 %
Total Net Yards
                        674
                                       567
Net Rushing Yards
                        278
                                       208
Rushes
                        57
                                       32
Net Passing Yards
                        396
                                       359
                        22-37-0
                                       30-41-3
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
                       10.7
                                       8.8
                       1--7
                                       0 - 0
Sack-Yds
Return Yards
                       226
                                       125
Punt Returns-Yards
                       0 - 0
                                       0 - 0
Kick Returns-Yards
                        6-165
                                       4-125
Penalties - Yards
                        6-71
                                       7-68
Fumbles Lost
                        3-0
                                       1-1
Time of Possession
                       32:38
                                       27:22
                                                               TEXAS TECH
Baylor Bears Player Statistics
                                Yds
                                       TDs
                                                                                                       TDs
Passing
               Cmp
                       Att
                                               Int
                                                               Passing
                                                                               Cmp
                                                                                       Att
                                                                                               Yds
                                                                                                               Int
N. Florence
               22
                       37
                                396
                                       3
                                               0
                                                               S. Doege
                                                                               30
                                                                                       40
                                                                                               359
                                                                                                       3
                                                                                                               3
                                                               M. Brewer
                                                                               0
                                                                                       1
                                                                                               0
                                                                                                       0
                                                                                                               0
Rushing Carries Yds
                       TDs
L. Seastrunk 19
                       136
                                0
                                                               Rushing Carries
                                                                                       TDs
G. Martin
                23
                       98
                                2
                                                               K. Williams
                                                                               12
                                                                                       89
                                                                                               1
N. Florence
                       51
                                                               S. Doege
                14
                                                                                       58
                                                                                               1
. Team 1
                -7
                       0
                                                               S. Foster
                                                                               8
                                                                                       49
                                                                                               0
                                                               E. Stephens
                                                                               3
                                                                                       12
                                                                                               0
Receiving
               Rec
                       Yds
                                TDS
                       175
T. Williams
                7
                                1
                                                               Receiving
                                                                                       Yds
                                                                                               TDs
L. Sampson
                        91
                                                               D. Moore
                                                                               13
                                                                                       186
L. Norwood
                3
                        55
                                1
                                                               E. Ward 9
                                                                               113
                                                                                       1
                                                                                               0
T. Reese
                4
                        38
                                0
                                                               A. Zouzalik
                                                                                       22
A. Goodlev
                3
                        37
                                0
                                                               K. Williams
                                                                                               0
                                                                               1
                                                                                       11
                                                               J. Davis
                                                                               1
                                                                                       9
                                                                                               0
```

J. Grant

M. Kennard

T. Williams

2

1

8

6

0

0

4

17

14

ОТ

7

Total

52

*Drive Chart Below

Scoreboard

1

2

7

Drive	e		Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss		Ball On	Poss		Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Baylor	КО	15:00	22	FGA	12:42	opp 25	7	53	2:18
2	1	Texas Tech	FGA	12:42	25	TD	10:37		7	75	2:05
3	1	Baylor	КО	10:37	12	PUNT	6:36	opp 44	7	44	4:01
4	1	Texas Tech	PUNT	6:36	20	TD	3:02		10	80	3:34
5	1	Baylor	КО	3:02	47	TD	0:12		7	53	2:50
6	1	Texas Tech	KO	0:12	25	TD	14:17		3	75	0:55
7	2	Baylor	КО	14:17	25	FGA	11:18	opp 20	13	55	2:59
8	2	Texas Tech	FGA	11:18	21	INT	9:08	opp 44	5	35	2:10
9	2	Baylor	INT	9:08	4	DOWNS	6:13	opp 5	8	91	2:55
10	2	Texas Tech	DOWNS	6:13	5	FUMB	1:32	opp 7	10	88	4:41
11	2	Baylor	FUMB	1:32	7	TD	0:05		8	93	1:27
12	2	Texas Tech	KO	0:05	26	HALF	0:00	26	0	0	0:05
13	3	Texas Tech	KO	15:00	25	FG	10:45	opp 12	11	63	4:15
14	3	Baylor	КО	10:45	24	PUNT	9:21	31	3	7	1:24
15	3	Texas Tech	PUNT	9:21	30	PUNT	7:31	32	3	2	1:50
16	3	Baylor	PUNT	7:31	32	TD	4:50		9	68	2:41
17	3	Texas Tech	KO	4:36		TD	4:36		0	0	0:00
18	3	Baylor	КО	4:36	43	TD	2:16		7	57	2:20
19	3	Texas Tech	KO	2:16	35	INT	14:44	opp 45	6	20	2:32
20	4	Baylor	INT	14:44		TD	14:44		0	0	0:00
21	4	Texas Tech	KO	14:44	29	TD	12:24		5	71	2:20
22	4	Baylor	КО	12:24	25	TD	8:58		10	75	3:26
23	4	Texas Tech	KO	8:58	37	TD	6:19		6	63	2:39
24	4	Baylor	КО	6:19	30	FG	2:48	opp 5	11	65	3:31
25	4	Texas Tech	KO	2:48	25	INT	2:46	36	4	11	0:02
26	4	Baylor	INT	2:46	opp 32	FGA	0:00	opp 31	4	1	2:46
27	4	Texas Tech	FGA	0:00	0	HALF	0:00	0	0	0	0:00
28	5	Baylor	POSS	15:00	opp 25	TD	15:00		4	25	0:00
29	5	Texas Tech	POSS	15:00	opp 25	DOWNS	15:00	opp 20	4	5	0:00
30	5	Baylor	DOWNS	15:00	20	0	0:00	null	0	0	0:00